

পশ্চিমকণ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

70AB 427279



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BY & BETWEEN

NABAGRAM AMAR CHAND KUNDU COLLEGE, NABAGRAM, MURSHIDABAD



AND

SUBARNAREKHA MAHAVIDYALAYA, GOPIBALLAVPUR, JHARGRAM

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made and entered into on 21/07/2022 by and between Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College, Nabagram, Murshidabad (hereinafter referred to as "First Party") and Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya, Gopiballavpur, Jhargram (hereinafter referred to as" Second party").

Whereas, both Parties share a common goal of providing high-quality academic facilities for their respective students.

244

Washington and the second seco

## 055321

140	Shyama Prasad Dey Paul  Advocate  Agold to urt. Calcutta	
Address	Enrollment No. WB/906/88	
Rs	0-4-JUL 2022	
Date	***************************************	
Licen	RA DEY ee No.: 18A de : 1070	
N.S. Roa	d, Kolkata-700 001	

21907/262 y and between Nabagram Amer Chaird Kinnin College, Nabagram.

Milmyldynings. Copilmilaypur, Jhargram merimalier relerred to at Second

Whereas, both Parties wish to collaborate and cooperate for the betterment of academic facilities and the advancement of education.

Now, therefore in consideration of the premises and mutual promises contained herein, First Party and Second Party hereby agree as follows:

#### **OBJECTIVES:**

The objectives of this MOU are:

- a) To promote academic excellence and innovation in education;
- b) To facilitate the sharing of academic resources between the two institutions;
- c) To collaborate in the development of new educational programs and initiatives in accordance with the directives of NEP 2020.
- d) To share information and expertise in areas of mutual interest.

## AREAS OF COOPERATION:

First Party and Second party will cooperate in the following areas:

- a) Sharing of academic resources such as libraries, laboratories, and teaching materials.
- b) Joint research projects and academic publications.
- c) Both online and offline exchange of faculty, staff, and students.
- d) Joint academic conferences, seminars and webinars.
- e) Collaborative programme development and delivery.

## **IMPLEMENTATION**

To implement this MOU, First party and Second party will:

- a) Appoint a liaison officer from each institution to facilitate smooth communication and coordination.
- b) Establish monitoring committees to oversee and implement specific areas of cooperation
- c) Hold regular meetings to review progress and identify new areas of cooperation.
- d) Collaborate on grant proposals and funding opportunities to support joint projects and initiatives.



#### **DURATION AND TERMINATION:**

This MOU shall be effective for a period of 5 years from the date of signing. Either party may terminate this MOU upon written notice to the other party.

## **MODIFICATIONS:**

This MOU may be modified or amended at any time by mutual agreement of both parties in writing. In witness where off, the Parties have executed this MOU on the date and year first above written. This MOU shall be executed in duplicate, with each party receiving an original signed copy.

Abhijit Bhattacharyya.

(Abhijit Bhattacharyya)
Teacher-in-Charge
Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College
Nabagram, Murshidabad, West Bengal, India

ESTD-2009 Murshidabad

ABHIJIT BHATTACHARYYA

Teacher-in-Charge
Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College
P.O. Nabagram, Dist. Murshidabad
West Bengal (742184)

Witness

NAAC CO-Ordinator
Nabagram, Amar Chand Kundu College

./QAC CO-Ordinator Nabagram, Amar Chand Kundu College Nabagram, Murshidabad, Pin-742184 (Dr. Siraj Datta) Principal

Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya, Gopiballavpur, Jhargram

Principal

Suparmarekha Mahavidyalaya Vill + P.O.-Gopfballavpur, Dist.-Jhargram. West Bengal, Pin-721506

Witness

"Habri obali Bandapadayay
Co-Ordinator

IQÁC Subarnarekha Mahavidyelaya

## **Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College**

## (Govt. aided & affiliated to the University of Kalyani)

Nabagram \* Murshidabad \* Pin - 742184

Website: www.nabagramackcollege.in or www.nackconline.com

\* Phone: 9907464847 \* Email:nackcollege@yahoo.com





# Report on MOU for the Session 2022 - 2023



Colleges under MOU: Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College, Nabagram, Murshidabad and Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya, Gopiballavpur, Jhargram

1. Date of Execution of MOU:

21/07/2022

2. Tenure of the MOU:

5 years

3. Purpose/ Objectives of MOU-

- To promote academic excellence and innovation in education;
- To facilitate the sharing of academic resources between the two institutions;
- To collaborate in the development of new educational programs and initiatives in accordance with the directives of NEP 2020.
- To share information and expertise in areas of mutual interest

## 4. Activities conducted under MOU: -

Date of Activity	Nature of Activity	Resource Person	Topic Discussed	No. of Students Benefitted
19/02/2023	Special lecture	Ms. Ashim Biswas (History) Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya	Problem of the Indus script	40
20/03/2023	Special lecture	Mr. Dipankar Sarkar (Pol Sci.) Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya	Theories of International Relations: Neo Realism	55
15/02/2023	Special lecture	Mr Aziz Hasan (History) Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College	Impact of the French Revolution	35
11/02/2023	Special lecture	Mr. Abhijit Bhattacharyya (English) Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College	Gender and Literature	30

### **OUTCOME:**

- Faculty Exchange Programme conducted under MOU with has helped the college to provide a
  quality academic exposure of students and given them the opportunity to interact with faculties
  having specializations in various fields of their discipline.
- The faculties too got an opportunity to interact among themselves and share views regarding teaching-learning process.
- The practice of academic exchange has proved to be very helpful in developing a healthy mutual relationship leading to holistic development of both the institutions.

(Dr. Soumitra Kar)

Soumitra Ra

Principal
Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College
Nabagram, Murshidabad, West Bengal, India

DR. SOUMITRA KAR, (Ph. D)

Principal

Nabagram, Amar Chand Kundu College
P.O.-Nabagram, Dist.-Murshidabad

West Bengal, Pin-742184

(Dr. Siraj Datta) Principal

Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya,

Gopiballavpur, Jhargram, West Bengal, India

Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya Vili + P.O.-Gopibaflavpur, Dist.-Jhargram. West Bengal, Pin-721506-